

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH**

**MAIN CASE No.WRIT PETITION No.11765 of 2023  
PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE.</b>
02	01-12-2025	<p data-bbox="587 405 663 439"><b><u>RC,J</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="587 472 1342 685">Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that except the encroachments made by the petitioner, the encroachments made by others in the road margin were not removed.</p> <p data-bbox="587 712 1342 808">Learned Standing Counsel sought two (02)weeks time to get instructions.</p> <p data-bbox="587 835 1342 931">Post on 15.12.2025. The learned Standing Counsel to place on record the survey report.</p> <p data-bbox="826 1048 1342 1081" style="text-align: right;"><b><u>JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="587 1133 624 1167">RR</p>	

--	--	--	--