

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.11765 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
04.	02.01.2026	<p><u>RCJ</u></p> <p>Despite granting sufficient time, learned standing counsel once again sought time for getting instructions.</p> <p>Post on 19.01.2026.</p> <p>If no instructions/counters are placed on record by the next date of hearing, the authority concerned (who has to give instructions/file counter) shall pay costs of Rs.3,000/- to the A.P. High Court Advocate Clerks Corpus Fund from his/her own pockets.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</p> <p><i>BRS</i></p>	