



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

MONDAY, THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JANUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 11765/2023

Between:

Thati Sudha Devi and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1. T DIWAKAR REDDY

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. VENKATA REDDY GAJJALA SC FOR ZPP, MPP, AND GRAM
PANCHAYAT

2. GP FOR PANCHAYAT RAJ RURAL DEV

The Court made the following:

Sri M. Sudhir, learned standing counsel for 4th respondent seeks further time to place the survey report as directed by this Court on 01.12.2025. He would also submit that due to inadvertence his colleague could not follow the docket proceedings dated 02.01.2026 and he seeks a week time to pay costs of Rs.3,000/- as directed by this Court.

List the matter on 27.01.2026 in the adjourned Motion List.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J